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Tallahassee, FL 32399 U= i . '  

Re: Docket No. 040384-WS; Application of Sanlando Utilities Corporation for an 
Amendment of Water and Wastewater Certificates in Seminole County, Florida 
Our File No.: 30057.61 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are copies of letters sent to Mr. 
Pepe L. Gaibor, Mr. Thomas M. Artingstall and Mr. James M. Kinsella, in response to their 
letters objecting to the Application. 

Should you have any questions 
call. 

"' T w m p  
' E A  Enclosures 

regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to 
4 

, I _...._ 
give me 

VALERIE L. LORD 
For the Firm 
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R E P L Y  T O  ALTAMONTE S P R I N G S  

June 17,2004 

Mr. Pepe L. Gaibor 
1393 Windy Ridge Court 
Longwood, FL 32750 

RE: Sanlando Utilities Corporation; Application to Amend Water and Wastewater 
Certificates 
Docket No. 040384-WS 
Our File No. 30057.61 

Dear Mr. Gaibor: 

This letter is in response to your letter of May 14,2004, objecting to the Appljcation 
by Sanlando Utilities Corporation to amend its water and wastewater certificates. As stated 
in the notice, the application's purposes are to correct past errors in the descriptions cf these 
areas, and to consolidate the numerous legal descriptions noted on the utility's water and 
wastewater certificates into one consistent and accurate description. The notice further 
states that the application will not affect your current rates, charges or service, whether or 
not you are already receiving service from the utility. 

The form of the notice is set by the rules and regulations of the Public Senice 
Commissicm. The utility is required by the same rules and regu!atinns tn prwide each 
property owner in the affected area with notice of the application. 

Please be advised that the utility has been providing water and wastewater service 
to the areas described in the application for some time. However, there are portions ofthe 
service area to which the utility has not extended its water and wastewater systems, and 
which are currently served by wells and septic systems. If  you are not already receiving 
water and wastewater service from the utility, the utility does not intend, by filing the 
application, to extend service to your area. 



Mr. Pepe L. Gaibor 
June 17, 2004 
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Please do not hesitate to contact me, if you should have any further questions. 

Very truly yours, I - 

'VALERIE L. LORD 
For the Firm 

VLLJtlc 

cc: Mr. Patrick Flynn 
Mr. Steven M. Lubertozzi 
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Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
600 S. North Lake Blvd., Suile 160. Altamonre Springs. Florida 32701 
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REPLY TO ALTAhiONTF. S P R I N G S  

June 17,2004 

Mr. Thomas M. Artingstall 
1630 Overlook Road 
Longwood, FL 32750 

RE: Sanlando Utilities Corporation; Application to Amend Water and Wastewater 
Certificates 
Docket No. 040384-WS 
Our File No. 30057.61 

Dear Mr. Artingstal: 

This letter is in response to your letter of May 18,2004, objecting to the Application 
by Sanlando Utilities Corporation to amend its water and wastewater certificates. As stated 
in the notice, t k  application’s purposes 2re to ccrrect p s t  errors in the descriptions of these 
areas, and to consolidate the numerous legal descriptions noted on the utility’s water and 
wastewater certificates into one consistent and accurate description. The notice further 
states that the application will not affect your current rates, charges or senice, whether or 
not you are already receiving service from the utility. 

The fcrm of the notice is set by the rules and regulations of the Public Service 
Commission. The utility is required by the same rules and regulations to provide each 
property owner in the affected area with notice of the application. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me, if you should have any further questions. 

‘VALERIE L. LORD 
For the Firm 

VLWtlc 
cc: Mr. PatrickFlynn 

Mr. Steven M. Lubertozzi 



1AU' <) l .F lCI .S  

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 
2548 T ~ W R S T O N E  PINES DRIVE 
TMLM IASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 

R E P L Y  TO AL'I'AbiONTE SPRINGS 

May 28,2004 

Mr. James M. Kinsella 
228 Markham Woods Road 
Longwood, FL 32779 

RE: Sanlando Utilities Corporation; Application to Amend Water and Wastewater 
Certificates 
Docket No. 040384-WS 
Our File No. 30057.61 

Dear Mr. Kinsellat: 

This letter is in response to your letter of May 22, 2004, regardizg the nctice of the 
application of Sanlando Utilities Corporation to amend its water and wastewater certificates. 
As stated in the notice, the application's purposes are to correct past errors in the 
descriptions of these areas, and to consolidate the numerous legal descriptions noted on the 
utility's water and wastewater certificates into one consistent and accurate description. The 
notice further states that the application will not affect your current rates, charges or 
service, whether or not you are already receiving senice from the utility. 

The form of the notice is set by the rules and regulations of the Public Service 
Commissicn. The utility is required by the s2me rules and regdzticns tc! p v i d e  each 
property owner in the affected area with notice of the application. 

Please be advised that the utility has been providing water and wastewater service 
to the areas described in the application for some time. However, there are portions of the 
service areas to which the utility has not extended its water and wastewater systems, and 
which are currently served by wells and septic systems. If you are not: already receiving 
water and wastewater service from the utility, the utility does not intend, by fiIing the 
application, to extend service to your area. 
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Mr. James M. Kinsella 
May 28, 2004 
Page 2 

Please do not hesitate to contact me, if you should have any further questions. 

VALERIE L. LORD 
For the Firm 

VLV tlc 

cc: Mr. Patrick Flynn 
Mr. Steven M. Lubertozzi 
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